Page 1 of 14
File No. 20-317
 City of Hallandale Beach
City Commission
400 S. Federal Highway
Hallandale Beach, FL 33009
Mayor Joy F. Cooper

 DIVISION 3, FORM-BASED ZONING DISTRICTS; PROVIDING FOR
 AFFORDABLE HOUSING REQUIREMENTS; PROVIDING FOR
 CONFLICT; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR
 SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
 (FIRST READING) (STAFF: DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
 DIRECTOR)
Mayor Joy Cooper opened the floor to public comments.
Seeing no speakers, Mayor Joy Cooper closed the floor to public comments.
Page 5 of 14
File No. 20-317
Motion by Commissioner Anabelle Lima-Taub, Seconded by Commissioner Michele
Lazarow, to approve First Reading of the Ordinance as presented. The Motion carried as
follows:
Ayes:      4 - Mayor Joy F. Cooper, Vice Mayor Sabrina Javellana,
            Commissioner Michele Lazarow, Commissioner Mike Butler and
     Commissioner Anabelle Lima-Taub
Nays:      0
Absent:     1 - Vice Mayor Sabrina Javellana
 D. AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF
  THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING
  CHAPTER 32, ZONING AND LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE;
  AMENDING ARTICLE IV, DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS; DIVISION
  20, TEMPORARY USES; PROVIDING FOR FOOD TRUCKS
  SPECIAL EVENTS; PROVIDING FOR THE TEMPORARY USE OF
  CARGO CONTAINERS IN THE CENTRAL REGIONAL ACTIVITY
  CENTER/ FASHION/ART DESIGN AND GREYHOUND
  SUBDISTRICTS, THE PLANNED LOCAL ACTIVITY CENTER (PLAC)
  AND COMMERCIAL RECREATIONAL ACTIVE (CR-A) DISTRICTS;
  PROVIDING FOR EXTENDED TEMPORARY USE EVENTS;
  PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION;
  PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN
  EFFECTIVE DATE. (FIRST READING) (STAFF: DEVELOPMENT
  SERVICES DIRECTOR)
Mayor Joy Cooper opened the floor to public comments.
Seeing no speakers, Mayor Joy Cooper closed the floor to public comments.
Motion by Commissioner Michele Lazarow, Seconded by Commissioner Anabelle Lima-
Taub, to approve First Reading of the Ordinance as presented. The Motion carried as
follows:
Ayes:     4 - Mayor Joy F. Cooper, Vice Mayor Sabrina Javellana,
            Commissioner Michele Lazarow, Commissioner Mike Butler and
     Commissioner Anabelle Lima-Taub
Nays:     0
Absent:    1 - Vice Mayor Sabrina Javellana
 E. AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF
  THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE
  CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH ADOPTED COMPREHENSIVE
  PLAN TO PROVIDE FOR REVISIONS AND UPDATES OF THE
  GOALS, OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES RELATED TO WATER
Page 6 of 14
File No. 20-317
  SUPPLY PLANNING IN SECTION 2, THE FUTURE LAND USE
 ELEMENT; SECTION 5, THE INFRASTRUCTURE ELEMENT; SECTION
7, THE CONSERVATION ELEMENT; SECTION 9, THE CAPITAL
 IMPROVEMENT ELEMENT; AND SECTION 10, THE
 INTERGOVERMENTAL COORDINATION ELEMENT; ADOPTING BY
 REFERENCE THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH 10-YEAR WATER
SUPPLY FACILITIES WORK PLAN; PROVIDING FOR TRANSMITTAL
 OF THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENTS PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 163, FLORIDA STATUTES; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT;
PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE. (FIRST READING) (STAFF: DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES DIRECTOR)
Mayor Joy Cooper opened the floor to public comments.
Seeing no speakers, Mayor Joy Cooper closed the floor to public comments.
Motion by Commissioner Anabelle Lima-Taub, Seconded by Commissioner Michele
Lazarow to approve First Reading of the Ordinance as presented. The Motion carried as
follows:
Ayes:      4 - Mayor Joy F. Cooper, Vice Mayor Sabrina Javellana,
            Commissioner Michele Lazarow, Commissioner Mike Butler and
     Commissioner Anabelle Lima-Taub
Nays:      0
Absent:    1 - Vice Mayor Sabrina Javellana
 F. AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE
 CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING CHAPTER 30
“UTILITIES,” ARTICLE I “IN GENERAL,” SECTIONS 30-3(d)(2), AND
30-3(d)(5), TO PROVIDE FOR THE  ISSUANCE  OF PAPERLESS
AND ELECTRONIC NOTIFICATION OF UTILITY BILLINGS, PAST DUE
NOTICES AND OTHER ACCOUNT INFORMATION TO CUSTOMER
ACCOUNT HOLDERS; AMENDING SECTION 30-3(d)(7) TO REQUIRE
UTILITY  ACCOUNT HOLDERS TO PROVIDE NOTICE TO THE CITY
OF ANY CHANGES TO AN ACCOUNT HOLDERS ELECTRONIC MAIL
ADDRESS AND/OR MOBILE/CELLUAR TELEPHONE NUMBER ON
FILE WITH THE CITY;  PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT; PROVIDING
FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (FIRST READING)(STAFF:
FINANCE DIRECTOR)
Mayor Joy Cooper opened the floor to public comments.
Seeing no speakers, Mayor Joy Cooper closed the floor to public comments.

EXPENSES OF THE CITY COMMISSION TO REVISE THE PROCESS
FOR SETTING OF COMPENSATION; PROVIDING FOR
 CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT; PROVIDING FOR
 SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
 (SECOND READING) (SPONSORED BY MAYOR JOY F. COOPER)
 ITEM WAS APPROVED ON AUGUST 5, 2020 WITH A 5/0 ROLL
 CALL VOTE.
Mayor Joy Cooper opened the Public Hearing.
Seeing no speakers, Mayor Joy Cooper opened the Public Hearing.
Motion by Mayor Joy Cooper, Seconded by Commissioner Mike Butler, to approve
Second Reading of the Ordinance as presented. The Motion carried as follows:
Ayes:      4 - Mayor Joy F. Cooper, Vice Mayor Sabrina Javellana,
            Commissioner Michele Lazarow, Commissioner Mike Butler and
     Commissioner Anabelle Lima-Taub
Nays:      0
Absent:    1 - Vice Mayor Sabrina Javellana
 B. AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING CHAPTER
 12, “ELECTIONS.” OF CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH CODE OF
 ORDINANCES, BY CREATING SECTION 12-07, ENTITLED
 “CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORTS”; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS;
 PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION;
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (SECOND READING)
(STAFF: CITY CLERK)
 ITEM WAS APPROVED ON AUGUST 5, 2020 WITH A 5/0 ROLL
 CALL VOTE.
Mayor Joy Cooper opened the Public Hearing.
Seeing no speakers, Mayor Joy Cooper closed the Public Hearing.
Motion by Commissioner Anabelle Lima-Taub, Seconded by Commissioner Michele
Lazarow, to approve Second Reading of the Ordinance as presented. The Motion carried
as follows:
Ayes:      4 - Mayor Joy F. Cooper, Vice Mayor Sabrina Javellana,
            Commissioner Michele Lazarow, Commissioner Mike Butler and
     Commissioner Anabelle Lima-Taub
Nays:      0
Absent:    1 - Vice Mayor Sabrina Javellana
Page 9 of 14
File No. 20-317
 11.  RESOLUTIONS/PUBLIC HEARING
 12.  RESOLUTIONS/CITY BUSINESS
 A. A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE
 CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE
 RENEWAL OF 4:00 A.M. AND 6:00 A.M. NIGHTCLUB LICENSES
 FOR BUSINESSES LISTED IN EXHIBIT 1A FOR FISCAL YEAR
 2020-2021; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT, PROVIDING FOR
 SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (STAFF:
 DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIRECTOR)
Motion by Commissioner Michele Lazarow, Seconded by Commissioner Mike Butler, to
approve the Resolution as presented; and to direct staff to bring back options for prorated
share options for those business listed on Exhibit 1A whose operations were affected by
COVID-19. The Motion carried as follows:
Ayes:      4 - Mayor Joy F. Cooper, Vice Mayor Sabrina Javellana,
            Commissioner Michele Lazarow, Commissioner Mike Butler and
     Commissioner Anabelle Lima-Taub
Nays:      0
Absent:     1 - Vice Mayor Sabrina Javellana
 B. A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE
 CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE CITY
 MANAGER TO APPROVE UTILIZING HAZEN AND SAWYER, INC. TO
PERFORM AN ASSESSMENT AND SUBMIT A REPORT TO THE EPA
AS REQUIRED BY THE AMERICAN WATER INFRASTRUCTURE ACT
OF 2018, IN ACCORDANCE WITH RFP #FY2013-2014-006,
CONTINUING SERVICES CONTRACT, FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT
TO EXCEED $154,245; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(STAFF: PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR)
Motion by Commissioner Michele Lazarow, Seconded by Commissioner Anabelle Lima-
Taub, to approve the Resolution as presented. The Motion carried as follows:
Ayes:      4 - Mayor Joy F. Cooper, Vice Mayor Sabrina Javellana,
            Commissioner Michele Lazarow, Commissioner Mike Butler and
     Commissioner Anabelle Lima-Taub
Nays:      0
Absent:    1 - Vice Mayor Sabrina Javellana
 C. UNSAFE STRUCTURES BOARD APPOINTMENTS. (STAFF: CITY
 CLERK)
Page 10 of 14